SmR, SmL provide high thermal reliability and per-
formance, and it is made for power circuit use. They
are useful for radial type 1W, 2W.Their small dimen-
sion enables us to save the space on the board.
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
SMART Electronics Inc.198
-Excellent thermal stability at a high temperature.
-Very small dimension.

160
15570-55
Type Designation
01
Power
Rating
01 : 1W
02 : 2W
R1
Style
T- : Axial Type
F-/L- : Forming Type
SMR(L)
Products
Code
J
Resistance
Tolerance
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
10K0
Nominal
Resistance
1R00 : 1Ω
10R0 : 10Ω
10K0 : 10KΩ
100K : 100KΩ
B
FΦD0Φd
P2
P0
P
H
1
H
0
P1A
L
W
0
W
1
SMR, SML Super Mini Metal Oxide Film Resistor
Dimension (mm)
Dimension (mm)
SMR 1W
SMR 2W
SML 3W
SMR 1W
SMR 2W
SML 3W
12.7
MAX. 10.1
0.55
0.65
0.7
3.85
12.7
5.0
5.8
8.2
8.5
3.85
2.3
3.8
3.2
6.35
6.0
16.0
17.85
MAX. 28.0
MAX. 32.0
Type

Φd
ΦDL
Type Designation
RN
Products
Code
92
Power
Rating
T1
Style
10R0
Nominal
Resistance
J
Resistance
Tolerance
96 : 1/6W
94 : 1/4W
92 : 1/2W
01 : 1W
T- : Axial Type
S- : 26mm Type
R- : Forming Type
10R0 : 10Ω
1K00 : 1KΩ
100K : 100KΩ
F : ±1%
G : ±2%
J : ±5%
RN
metal film Resistormetal Oxide film Resistor
Precision Metal Film Resistor
Dimension (mm)
Type
1/6W
1/4W
1/2W
1W
L
3.2 ± 0.3
5.8 ± 0.5
8.5 ± 1.0
11.0±1.0
D
1.8 ± 0.2
2.3 ± 0.2
3.2 ± 0.2
4.0 ± 0.5
I
28.0 ± 3.0
27.0 ± 3.0
26.0 ± 3.0
28.0 ± 3.0
d
0.43 ± 0.02
0.55 ± 0.02
0.70 ± 0.02
0.80 ± 0.02
Performance  *When pulse is applied to resistor, the peak value of pulse shall be within rated voltage.
Test Items Performance Requirements Test Methods